

sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.1013 OF 2019

Dahisar Saphire Flat Owners Welfare

.. Plaintiff

Vs.

Jaycee Construction Co. & Ors.

.. Defendants

Ms. Pranali Dixit i/b. Sean Wassoodew for the plaintiff.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 11TH OCTOBER, 2019.

P.C. :

Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.

1. Time to lodge writ of summons is extended upto 8th November, 2019.
2. If the writ of summons is not lodged, the suit may be dismissed on the next date.

(A.K.MENON, J.)

wadhwa