

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.1013 OF 2019

Dahisar Sapphire Flat Owners Welfare
Association & Ors. ... Plaintiffs

v/s.
Jaycee Construction Co. & Ors. ... Defendants

Ms. Ashna Shah i/by Mr. Sean Wassoodew for the Plaintiffs.
Mr. Sahil Mahajan a/w Ms. Siddhi Patil for the Defendants.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 3RD FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. At the request of all the Advocates, who state that the parties propose to endeavour exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement, list the matter on 10th February 2026 under the caption 'for settlement'.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)