

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 1013 OF 2019**

Dahisar Sapphire Flat Owners Welfare Association & Ors ...Plaintiffs

Versus

Jaycee Construction Co.and Ors ...Defendants

-----  
Mr. Sean Wassoodew for Plaintiff.

Mr. Saurabh Godbole i/b Mr. Sahil Mahajan for the Defendants.  
-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026**

**P.C.**

1 At their joint request for the parties, stand over to 21<sup>st</sup> April 2026, since I am informed that the parties are making an attempt to amicably resolved the matter.

**[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]**