

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 1013 OF 2019

Dahisar Sapphire Flat Owners Welfare Association And 2 Ors

....PETITIONER

V/S

Jaycee Construction Co.and 4 Ors

....RESPONDENT

Ms. Ashna Shah i/by Sean Wassoodew for the Plaintiff

Mr. Sahil Mahajan a/w Mr. Saurabh Godbole for the Defendants

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 21st April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 05/05/2026 for Settlement .

(ASSOCIATE)